

 Phone
 : +91.79.66045000 / 26407141

 Fax
 : +91.79.26565540 / 26442844

 E-mail
 : ho@suzion.com

 URL
 : www.suzion.com

3rd February 2016.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u>

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u>.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Discontinuance of the use of International Order Book Platform of the London</u> <u>Stock Exchange in respect of the GDRs of Suzlon Energy Limited.</u>

This is to inform that the Company has sent a request to the London Stock Exchange (LSE) for discontinuance of the use of International Order Book (IOB) Platform of the LSE in respect of the GDRs of the Company, on account of low trading volumes of the GDRs rendering the benefit to cost ratio unsustainable. The discontinuance of the trading of the GDRs on IOB Platform is to be effective from the close of the market hours on the LSE on 31st March 2016.

The Company's GDRs will continue to be listed on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LuxEX), the regulated exchange on which the GDRs are listed.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

H-A-KA-J4 Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary. M. No. F4126.

